

Listed on : 25.08.2014

Court No. :

Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6230 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16227 & 16228 OF 2014

(Applications for bail & exemption from filing official translation)

Kallu & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh Th. Secretary (Home)

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 11196 of 2014) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30th July, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay of 98 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned."

It is further submitted that SLP (Crl.) No. 3463 of 2014 filed by the co-accused and arising out of same Criminal case was dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 2nd May, 2014. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 2nd May, 2014 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of August, 2014.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Advocate

cv/ak Encl. : As above

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR